®
Miniature 24V Input, 1W Isolated
UNREGULATED DC/DC CONVERTERS
©1997 Burr-Brown Corporation PDS-1383C Printed in U.S.A. February, 1999
FEATURES
● STANDARD JEDEC PLASTIC PACKAGE
● LOW PROFILE: 0.15" (3.8mm)
● SYNCHRONIZABLE

P = 14-Pin Plastic DIP
P-U = 14-Pin Plastic Dip Gull Wing
ORDERING INFORMATION
24 05 ( )(D )
PACKAGE SPECIFIED
DRAWING TEMPERATURE PACKAGE ORDERING TRANSPORT
PRODUCT PACKAGE NUMBER (1) RANGE MARKING NUMBER (2) MEDIA
Single
DCP012405 14-Pin PDIP 010-1 –40°C to +100°C DCP012405P DCP012405P Rails
DCP012405 14-Pin PDIP Gull Wing 010-2 –40°C to +100°C DCP012405P-U DCP012405P-U Rails
" " " " " DCP012405P-U/700 Tape and Reel
Dual
DCP012415D 14-Pin PDIP 010-1 –40°C to +100°C DCP012415DP DCP012415DP Rails
DCP012415D 14-Pin PDIP Gull Wing 010-2 –40°C to +100°C DCP012415DP-U DCP012415DP-U Rails
" " " " " DCP012415DP-U/700 Tape and Reel
NOTES: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of data sheet, or Appendix C of Burr-Brown IC Data Book. (2) Models with a slash (/) are
available only in Tape and Reel in the quantities indicated (e.g., /700 indicates 700 devices per reel). Ordering 700 pieces of DCP012405P-U/700 will get a single
700-piece Tape and Reel. For detailed Tape and Reel mechanical information, refer to Appendix B of Burr-Brown IC Data Book.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION